HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-1-VII-2023-685-90

Dt 2/ Nov 24

ORDER NO. 3217 of 24

In the interest of administration, HC Sudershan Kumar PID No ARP955457 is hereby transferred from Armed Zone to JKAP 4 Sec Bn, with immediate effect.

- ii. He shall be relieved forthwith.
- This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sandeep Wazir

AIG-P For DG-P

CC

- ADG Armed Police.
- 2. IG GRP with the request to deploy above mentioned official with Shri Tashi Rabstan, Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court J&K and Ladakh.
- 3. Commandant JKAP 4 Sec Bn
- 4. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-11-2023-691-96

Dt 21. Nov 24

ORDER NO. 3216 of 24

In the interest of administration, HC Bupinder Singh PID No ARP001598 is hereby transferred from Armed Zone to PTTI Vijaypur (AWP), with immediate effect.

- ii. He shall be relieved forthwith.
- iii. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sandeep Wazir

For DG-P

CC

1. ADG Armed Police.

2. Principal PTTI Vijaypur

3. Commandant JKAP 6 Bn (Poonch)

4. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ

HQ J&K POLICE JAMMU.

No:Pers-T-421-2023-697-701

Dt. 21 Nov 24

ORDERNO 3219 of 24

In the interest of administration ASI Mehraj-ud-din PID No EXK956609 is hereby transferred from Kashmir Zone to Security for further duties with immediate effect.

II, He shall be relieved forthwith.

III, This issues with the approval of DG-P.

Sandeep Wazir

For DG-P

CC:

1. IG Kashmir Zone.

2. IG Security

3. PPS to DG-P

4. SO Portal/DA Data PHQ

5. OBN/Office file

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-29-2022- 703-05

Dt 22 Nov 24

ORDER NO. 3231 of 24

In the interest of administration, please read place of adjustment as "STC Sheeri" instead of "Armed Zone" in respect of HC Khurshid Ahmad Mughal PID No ARP997600 ordered in terms of PHQ order No. 1203 of 2023 dated 05 April 2023.

ii. This has the approval of competent authority.

Sandeep Wazir AIG-P For DG-P

CC

1. ADG Armed Police

- 2. Principal STC Sheeri. This has reference to the letter No STC/Estt-05/2024/5556 dt 04 June 2024
- 3. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-4-2021-706-10

Dt 22 Nov 24

ORDER NO. 3230 of 24

In the interest of administration, HC Malik Rasik Rashid PID no EXK105683 is hereby transferred from Kashmir Zone to Police Headquarters, with immediate effect.

- ii. He shall be relieved forthwith.
- iii. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sandeep Wazir

AIG-P For DG-P

CC

1. IG Kashmir Zone

- 2. AIG Procurement PHQ. This has reference to UO no AIG(Proc)/ PA/2024/62 dated 03 Oct 2024
- 3. SSP District Kulgam
- 4. ADO PHQ
- 5. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ